Illinois law.
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Section 530.130  Limitations of Day Release 

a)	Prior to day release, the committed person and his counselor shall establish a written schedule of activities during time away from the facility. 

b)	Day release shall be limited only to the time which is necessary for the committed person to complete his work, attend class or obtain required treatment. 

c)	Day release shall not exceed a 24 hour period at any one time. 

d)	Committed persons permitted to participate in day release programs shall be escorted by appropriate Department personnel at all times. 

e)	The committed person should be in "A" grade. 
